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Unit Last First Position Voice E-Mail

WO Cota Heath USFS National
Program Manager (Interim) 208.731.1694 hcota@fs.fed.us

R1 LeMire Rosie Regional Apprenticeship 
Coordinator

406.329.4986 rlemire@fs.fed.us

R2 McDermid Scott Regional Apprenticeship 
Coordinator

303.275.5758 smcdermid@fs.fed.us

R3 Nuttall Jake
Workforce Development
Regional Apprenticeship 

Coordinator
575.842.3284 jnuttall@fs.fed.us

R4 Osborn Kim Regional Apprenticeship 
Coordinator

801.625.5717 kosborn@fs.fed.us

R5 Newell Erik R5 Apprenticeship Coordinator 916.640.1147 enewell02@fs.fed.us

R6 VanCurler Diana Regional/State Apprenticeship 
Coordinator

541.504.7346 dvancurler@fs.fed.us

R6 Beams Renee Workforce Development 
Program Manager

541.504.7342 rbeams@fs.fed.us

R8 Conte Anthony Regional Apprenticeship 
Coordinator

770.624.4608 aconte@fs.fed.us

R8 Allen-Brick Sharon Workforce Development 
Program Manager

916.640.1052 sallenbrick@fs.fed.us

R9 Jablonski Beth
Workforce Development
Regional Apprenticeship 

Coordinator
bajablonski@fs.fed.us

R10 VanCurler Diana
Workforce Development

Regional/State Apprenticeship 
Coordinator

541.504.7346 dvancurler@fs.fed.us

BLM Vacant BLM National Coordinator

NPS Shultz Jim NPS National Coordinator 208.387.5215 jim_shultz@nps.gov

FWS Babiak Russ Fish & Wildlife Coordinator 208.387.5986 russ_babiak@fws.gov

Unit Last First Position Voice Email

NIJAC Shultz Jim
National Management Rep., NPS 

Agency National Coordinator, 
Regional Coordinator

208.387.5215 jim_shultz@nps.gov

NIJAC Babiak Russ
National Management Rep, 

USFWS  USFWS Agency National 
Coordinator

208.387.5986 russ_babiak@fws.gov

NIJAC/AJAC Osborn Kim National Management Rep, USFS   
R4 Regional/State Coordinator 

801.625.5717 kosborn@fs.fed.us

NIJAC Minton Mike National Management Rep, USFS 707.441.3535 mminton@fs.fed.us

NIJAC Lewis Lonnie National Labor Rep, USFS 530.233.8712 llewis@fs.fed.us

NIJAC Duran Joe Alt. National Labor Rep 805.925.9538       
ext 220 jduran@fs.fed.us

NIJAC Miller Jonathan Alt. Labor Rep 208.634.0466 jonathanmiller@fs.fed.us

NIJAC Vacant
BLM Agency National 
Coordinator National 

Management Rep
 

NIJAC Suppiger Andrew National Labor Rep BLM 530.224.2183 asuppiger@blm.gov
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NIJAC Johanson Gary NFFE Labor Rep DOI 440.546.5991 gjohanson@nffe.org

NIJAC Sage Stephen Department of Labor     
Apprenticeship & Training Rep.

202.693.3221 sage.stephen@dol.gov

NIJAC
Secretary

Diana VanCurler National Management Rep, USFS 541.504.7346 dvancurler@fs.fed.us

NIJAC Whestler Brian National Labor Rep, USFS bwhetsler@fs.fed.us

NIJAC 
Advisor

Cota Heath USFS National
Program Manager (Interim)

208.731.1694 hcota@fs.fed.us

NIJAC 
Advisor

Vacant

Unit Last First Position Voice Email

AJAC  
Chair

Newell Erik R5 Apprenticeship Coordinator 916.640.1147 enewell02@fs.fed.us

AJAC    
Mgmt

LeMire Rosie R1 Regional/State Coordinator 406.329.4986 rlemire@fs.fed.us

AJAC    
Mgmt

VanCurler Diana Workforce Development
R6 Regional/State Coordinator

541.504.7346 dvancurler@fs.fed.us

AJAC    
Secretary

Osborn Kim National Management Rep, USFS   
R4 Regional/State Coordinator 

801.625.5717 kosborn@fs.fed.us

AJAC 
Labor

Whestler Brian National Labor Rep, USFS bwhetsler@fs.fed.us

AJAC 
Labor

Duran Joe Alt. National Labor Rep 805.925.9538       
ext 220 jduran@fs.fed.us

AJAC 
Labor

Lewis Lonnie National Labor Rep, USFS 530.233.8712 llewis@fs.fed.us
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